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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 420 420 420 420 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 90 90 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

253 104 357 357 0 0 100 126 126 1 0 99

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

17 20 37 37 0 0 17 0 17 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 420 128 2019-20 14 2021-22 100 55 216000(TWO LAKH
SIXTEEN
THOUSAND)

18

2019-20 420 94 2020-21 17 2022-23 55 40 219000(TWO LAKH
NINTEEN
THOUSAND)

15

2020-21 420 42 2021-22 90 2023-24 39 28 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

5

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 90 30 2021-22 16 11 150000(ONE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

0



2021-22 90 46 2022-23 33 20 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

0

2022-23 90 15 2023-24 10 5 300000(THREE
LAKHS)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 195840 (ONE LAKH NINTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND FORTY)

195840 (ONE LAKH NINTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND FORTY)

173454 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND FIFTY FOUR)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1135640 (ELVEN LAKH THIRY FIVE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND FORTY)

907328 (NINE LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT)

2904570 (TWENTY NINE LAKHS FOUR THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY)

Engineering Workshops 489596 (FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND NINTY SIX)

585475 (FIVE LAKHS EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE)

425312 (FOUR LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND TWELVE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

742550 (SEVEN LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

755402 (SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND TWO )

888708 (EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND EIGHT)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 30089175 (THREE CRORES EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE)

21057947 (TWO CRORE TEN LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN)

19946536 (ONE CRORE NINTY NINE LAKHS FORTY SIX
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY SIX)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

358952 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO)

358952 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO)

203943 (TWO LAKHS THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND FORTY THREE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 653655 (SIX LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THREE)

514486 (FIVE LAKHS FOURTEEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SIX)

509344 (FIVE LAKHS NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
AND FORTY FOUR)

IPR



Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 10 16 14

Total no. of Client Organizations 10 16 14

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 750000 700000 650000

Amount Received in Words SEVEN LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY SEVEN LAKHS ONLY SIX LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 DR CS GAYATHRI 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

2 MUJIPUR RAHMAN
R

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 66 Yes 15-12-2018 -- Regular

3 DR NAGAPPAN N 51 Professor Male Ph.D 317 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

4 RAJKUMAR P 46 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 203 Yes 03-01-2011 -- Regular

5 THIRUMURUGAN P 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 125 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

6 MANIVANNAN C 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 151 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

7 RENGANATHAN K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 96 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

8 RAVIKUMAR K 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 132 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

9 SOPHIA J 39 Associate Professor Female M.E. 182 Yes 27-07-2019 -- Regular



10 PERIASAMY R 50 Associate Professor Male M.E. 151 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular

11 SETHURAMAN P 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 13-08-2018 -- Regular

12 SURESH N 39 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 170 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

13 N SOWMIYA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 71 Yes 02-01-2020 -- Regular

14 KOPPERUNDEVI R 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 67 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

15 ABIRAMI MP 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 88 Yes 27-06-2019 -- Regular

16 RAMESH S 26 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 18 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

17 GLORY G 24 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 17 Yes 27-02-2023 -- Regular

18 SHANMUGA PRIYA
T

41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 28-02-2022 31-05-2023 Regular

19 RAJESHWARAN M 44 Professor Male Ph.D 238 Yes 12-10-2018 -- Regular

20 DR JAMBULINGAM
S

38 Professor Male Ph.D 27 Yes 14-02-2022 -- Regular

21 DR
NARAYANAKUMAR
S

42 Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 14-02-2022 -- Regular

22 ARULPANDIYAN N 34 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 18 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

23 KATHIRAVAN K 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 27 Yes 04-04-2022 -- Regular

24 MUTHUSELVI M 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 27 Yes 03-03-2022 -- Regular

25 KARUNAMOORTHI
M

28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 29 Yes 02-02-2022 -- Regular

26 AZHAGARSAMY K 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 28 Yes 03-03-2022 -- Regular

27 ROJA K 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 86 Yes 13-12-2021 -- Regular

28 PARAMESHWARI R 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 48 Yes 22-01-2020 -- Regular

29 SENTHAMIL
ILAKKIYA M

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 60 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

30 PRABHAKARAN M 28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 60 Yes 22-01-2020 -- Regular

31 SAGAYA MARY S 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 11-12-2019 21-08-2023 Regular

32 KAMALASRI D 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 77 Yes 24-01-2018 -- Regular

33 SATHYA R 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 54 Yes 11-12-2019 -- Regular

34 SARAVANAN V 41 Associate Professor Male M.E. 28 Yes 14-02-2022 -- Regular

35 JANAKIRAMAN R 41 Associate Professor Male M.E. No 14-02-2022 04-08-2023 Regular

36 GNANADEEBA JP 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 87 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

37 SUGANYA M 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 53 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Regular

38 SUSILADEVI S 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 113 Yes 24-01-2022 -- Regular

39 PACKIARAJ S 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 68 Yes 19-12-2018 -- Regular

40 MANJULADEVI AR 43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 21-06-2017 21-08-2023 Regular



41 PRABHU R 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 113 Yes 27-12-2021 -- Regular

42 DHANALAKSHMI R 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 94 Yes 12-04-2022 -- Regular

43 ANANTH P 30 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 32 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular

44 BANUPRIYA M 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 60 Yes 28-11-2022 -- Regular

45 SIDHANATHAN P 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 14 Yes 15-05-2023 -- Regular

46 TAMILSELVI R 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 17 Yes 28-11-2022 -- Regular

47 RANI C 44 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 17 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

48 DEVAKI S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 76 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

49 ARUNKUMAR R 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 140 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

50 JOSEPHGERALD M
B

57 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 117 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

51 SRIHARI VB 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 16 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

52 PRADEEP M 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 22 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

53 SHEEBA C 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 22 Yes 27-06-2024 -- Regular

54 NANDHINI K 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 22 Yes 27-06-2022 -- Regular

55 SUGUNA DEVI C 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 30 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

56 AJITHKUMAR S 28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 24 Yes 27-06-2022 -- Regular

57 VIVEK D 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 18 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

58 MOHAMED IQBAL
R

31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 24 Yes 16-05-2022 -- Regular

59 VIJAYA SANTHI T 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 20 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

60 KANAGARAJ C 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 24 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

61 KUMARESAN G 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 18 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

62 MANOJ KUMAR D 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 14 Yes 15-05-2023 -- Regular

63 JEEVA K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 14 Yes 15-05-2023 -- Regular

64 NIRMALA T 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 14 Yes 15-05-2023 -- Regular

65 SARAVANAN T 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 14 Yes 15-05-2023 -- Regular

66 BALASUBRAMANIY
AN G

32 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 94 Yes 10-08-2022 -- Regular

67 MARIMUTHU V 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 16 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

68 RENGASAMY R 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 18 Yes 05-12-2022 -- Regular

69 SASIKALA S 38 Associate Professor Female SLET 17 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

70 THOMAS ALVA
EDISON S

47 Associate Professor Male NET 17 Yes 05-12-2022 -- Regular

71 VEERATHANGAM
K

36 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 25 Yes 27-06-2022 -- Regular



72 KUMAR C 32 Associate Professor Male SLET 24 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

73 RAJESWARI P 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 18 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

74 JEANO J 32 Associate Professor Male NET 19 Yes 24-11-2022 -- Regular

75 LEEMA ROSE A 38 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 19 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

76 KONGESWARAN P 36 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 18 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

77 SUBRAMANIYAN M 44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 18 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

78 PANDIKUMARI T 41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 186 Yes 27-12-2021 -- Regular

79 MANICKAVASAGA
M M

38 Associate Professor Male M.E. 115 Yes 15-09-2017 -- Regular

80 ELMARIUNG A 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 89 Yes 10-07-2018 -- Regular

81 KRISHNA KUMAR S 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 79 Yes 14-02-2018 -- Regular

82 MOORTHI A 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 30 Yes 14-02-2022 -- Regular

83 SENTHILPANDIAN
V

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 99 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

84 POOMALAI C 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 43 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

85 PARTHASARATHI
N

30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 18 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

86 SIVA V 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 19 Yes 24-11-2022 -- Regular

87 SUDHAN A 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 101 Yes 24-08-2022 -- Regular

88 ARULJEEVA C 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 20 Yes 28-11-2022 -- Regular

89 RAJARAM
PANDIAN M

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 17 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

90 FRANCIS A 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 14 Yes 15-05-2023 -- Regular

91 MANIKANDAN R 28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 17 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

92 GUNASEKARAN S 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 66 Yes 05-12-2018 -- Regular

93 NISHANTH K 28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 28 Yes 15-03-2022 -- Regular

94 SELVAKUMAR M 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 27 Yes 15-03-2022 -- Regular

95 ARUN
SELVAKUMAR T

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 19 Yes 24-11-2022 -- Regular

96 ZAHEER HUSSAIN
A

31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 19 Yes 28-11-2022 -- Regular

97 JAYALAKSHMI D 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 20 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

98 RATHIKA M 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 20-12-2022 -- Regular

99 GOKILAVATHI S 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 14 Yes 25-04-2023 -- Regular

100 BALASUBRAMANIA
N R

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 15 Yes 25-04-2023 -- Regular

101 JONE JENIFER P 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular



102 PRABUPANDIYAN
M

39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 30 Yes 24-08-2022 -- Regular

103 SUGANYA A 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 19 Yes 20-12-2022 -- Regular

104 MITHUNA R 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

105 SOMASUNDARI K 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 20 Yes 28-11-2022 -- Regular

106 JENNIFER
CHRISTY S

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

107 SUJATHA P 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 20 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

108 HAARINI M 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 25 Yes 27-06-2022 -- Regular

109 ABINAYA B 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 24 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

110 NITHYA P 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 26 Yes 13-05-2022 -- Regular

111 RAGASUDHA R 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

112 ELAKKIYA P 25 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 22 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular


